

17 EXECUTION CIVIL 383/25
DEV SHARMA Vs. KAPIL RANA

01.11.2025

Present: Sh. Pranav Sharma, Ld. LAC for DH alongwith mother of DH.

None for JD.

Notice issued to JD by ordinary means have received unserved. However, Ld. Counsel for DH has filed tracking report of service through registered post.

As JD had not appeared, issue Recovery certificate against JDs and direction have been issued to the SDM concerned to recover the compensation amount and deposit the same with this tribunal on or before NDOH on filing of PF.

List on 10.12.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
01.11.2025