

21 EXECUTION CIVIL 383/25
DEV SHARMA Vs. KAPIL RANA

10.12.2025

Present: Sh. Pranav Sharma, Ld. LAC for DH (through VC).

None for JDs.

Recovery certificate not issued as steps not taken. Be issued afresh on filing of PF in terms of last order for 22.01.2026.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
10.12.2025