

16 EXECUTION CIVIL 383-25
DEV SHARMA Vs. KAPIL RANA

24.02.2026

Present: Sh. Pranav Sharma, Ld. LAC for DH.
Sh. Dinesh Kumar, SDM Office, Rohini.

Sh. Dinesh Kumar has filed report stating that on visit, no one was found at the given address. Therefore, the transaction is not verified. It is submitted by Sh. Dinesh Kumar that some more time is required to verify the transaction. Therefore, issue fresh notice in terms of previous order, for NDOH.

List on **24.03.3026**.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
24.02.2026