

**18 EXECUTION CIVIL 383/25**  
**DEV SHARMA Vs. KAPIL RANA**

24.03.2026

Present: None for DH.

None for JDs.

Sh. Dinesh Kumar Chaurasia, DEO from the office of SDM Rohini has appeared and filed report that there is no record of the property with Registrar to ascertain the rules of property to Deepak Kohli. The DH is, therefore, directed to trace out the address of JDs and file the same on record.

List on 06.05.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**24.03.2026**